www.baumerelectric.com2. 28
 BMSH 58S1       24K12/00     5
Magnetic absolute single-turn encoder
BMSH – MAGRES
parallel
general data
voltage supply 10 - 30 VDC
max. supply current typ. 50 mA  (at 24 VDC)

  fl ange: aluminum
weight approx. 300 g
order designation
24B   10 - 30 VDC CANopen
N  binary code
      signal code
voltage supply 10 - 30 V (24B)
max. supply current  typ. 100 mA (at 24 VDC)
no load
output circuit CAN-Bus, standard
  ISO/DIS 11898
specifi cation CAN 2.0B
protocol/profi le CANopen/CIA, DS-301 V4.01,
  DSP-305 V1.0, DS-406 V3.0
signal code natural binary-code
resolution 12 bit  (1  = 5' 16'')
max error limit ±1°
repeatability 0.3°
max. baud rate 1 Mbit/s
direction of rotation looking at the fl ange, position
  counts up as the shaft rotates
  clockwise (CW), programmable
B2 end shaft 12 mm IP 42
 with clamping ring
P2 end shaft 12 mm IP 65
 with clamping ring
shaft
12 12 bit
resolution
   voltage range, output signals
F  D-Sub connector
      connection
•  robust single-turn encoder up to 12 bit
• CANopen interface integrated
• programmable resolution and preset values
2
2. 33
BMSH 58
MAGRES
CANopen
6
1 47
1
2
2,2 7
24
ø
60˚
42
50
0
-0,025
58 h10
12
H
7
ø
x
15
M4 x 6
3 x 120
8,5
R 22 ±1,5  / ø4 mm
dimensions and connection dimensions assignment connector D-Sub male
accessories
pin signal description
1 n.c. -
2 CAN_L bus line (dominant LOW)
3 CAN_GND CAN ground
4 d.u. do not use RxD
5 d.u. do not use TxD
6 GND voltage supply